CHESwELE Wil jam

chesell . _
1687 mar xchurch wm married joan randole

chesell

1690/1 feb xchurch wm had 4 anne
1692 dec had son chris

1696/7 jan had son henry

17094 nov had son james

1689 aug had d jone

1695 jun had d mary 1702

1702 nov had son stephen
1700 mar had son thomas
16987/8 jan had son WILLIAM

chesell
1703 apr xchurch wm son of jn

chesell
1710/11 feb xchurch wm son of rich

chesell .
1732 nov xchurch wm son of Jn

chesell '
1740 sep xchurch wm married sarah stevenes

chesell
1742/3 feb xchurch wm had d betty

1744
1&$(
1741
1758
1752
1743
1746

nov had another BETTY.

MAY 1749 had son AJOHN

sep had 4 sep

oct had d sealah

dec had son Thomas

apr had son william

nov had another son william

chesell
1766 apr xchurch wm son of ?
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